NS Section Section and the section	COPPLECAT 1808 STEVENSHEES LAW PUBLISHED CO., PORTLAND, OR UTZO
44406 971 AUG 29	P1:42 Vol
TRUST DEED	STATE OF OREGON,
A. Mario C. William Control (No. 1), https://doi.org/10.100/10.0000/10.0000/10.0000/10.0000/10.0000/10.0000/10.0000/10.0000/10.0000/10.0000/10.000	County of ss.
Carolyn G. Walker	1 certify that the within instrument
5169 Summers Lane	was received for record on the day of, 19, at
Klamath Falls, Oregon 97603	o'clockM., and recorded in
Crentor's Name and Address Klamath Tribes Housing Authority SPACE	book/reel/volum No on page
905 Main Street Suite 613	Off and/or as fee/file/inctru
Klamath Falls, Oregon 97601	ment/microfilm/reception No.
Baneficiary's Hame and Address	Record of of said County.
After recording, return to (Name, Access, Zip): Klamath Tribes Housing Authority	Witness my hand and seal of County
905 Main Street Suite 613	affixed.
Klamath Falls, Oregon 97603	Alberta Britain Commission Commis
A STATE OF THE STA	NAME 1)/(LE
The distance of the control of the c	Ceputy.
THIS TRUST DEED, made this of The day of	Association
Carolyn G. Walker a single person day of	August ,19 97 , between
Fig. 1 of a lower of the process of a light in the state process recognition of the second of the se	Thursday and the
Aspen Title & Escrow Inc. Klamath Tribes Housing Authority	"as Grantor,
Klamath Tribes Housing Authority	as Trustee, and
The second secon	ru. , as Beneficiary,
WITNESSE	TH:
GIAMOF HIEVOCADIV Grants, hardning sells and converse	to decide the decidence of the second
Klamath County, Oregon, described as:	the property in
The second of the second secon	
त्र करिया है। जिल्ला के किस के प्रतिकार के किस के किस जिल्ला के किस किस के किस के किस के किस के किस क	Medical Matthews of the first of the control of the
See Attached Exhibita "B" a year to be a second	
This Deed of Trust is second and subordinate to	a Deed of Trust in favor of
Klamath First Federal Savings & Loan Association	in the approximate sum of \$45,000.00
together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenal or hereafter appertaining, and the rents, issues and profits thereof and all the property. FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORMANCE of each of Forty Thousand Dollars and no/100's (\$40,000.00). Dollars and no/100's Dollars and no/100's Common of each of the property of the purpose of the property of the purpose of the p	agreement of granter herein contained and payment of the sum
not sooner paid, to be due and payable at maturity	(See Attached Fyhibit A) interest hereof, if
The date of maturity of the debt secured by this instrument is the becomes due and payable. Should the grantor either agree to, attempt to, erry or all (or any part) of grantor's interest in it without first obtaining beneficiary's option*, all obligations secured by this instrument, irrespecticome immediately due and payable. The execution by granter of an earner assignment.	date, stated above, on which the final installment of the note or ectually sell, convey, or assign all (or any part) of the prop- the written consent or approval of the beneficiary, then at the
To protect the security of this trust deed, tender of	does not constitute a sale, conveyance or
To protect, preserve and maintain the property in good condition provement thereon; not to commit or permit any waste of the property. To complete or restore premptly and in good and habitable conditions and the property of the property of the property.	
1. In comply with all loves and manage of the	•
to pay for filing same in the proper public office or offices, as well as the agencies as may be deemed desirable by the beneficiary. 4. To provide and continuously maintain insurance on the built.	cost of all lien searches made by filing officers or searching
4. To provide and continuously maintain insurance on the buildin damage by tire and such other hazards as the beneficiary may from time written in companies acceptable to the beneficiary, with loss payable to the ficiary as soon as insured; if the granter shall fail for any reason to procure at least litteen days prior to the expiration of any policy of insurance now cure the same at granter's expense. The amount collected under any fire or any incheredness secured hereby and in such order as beneficiary may determ or any part thereof, may be released to granter. Such application or release under or invalidate any act done pursuant to such notice.	be latter; all policies of insurance shall be delivered to the bene- iny such insurance and to deliver the policies to the beneficiary or hereafter placed on the buildings, the beneficiary may pro- other insurance policy may be applied by beneficiary upon tine, or at option of beneficiary the entire amount so collected, shall not cure or waive any default or notice of default bere-
5. To keep the property tree from construction llens and to pay all assessed upon or against the property before any part of such taxes, assess promptly deliver receipts therefor to beneticiary; should the granter fail to liens or other charges payable by granter, either by direct payment or by prent, beneticiary may, at its option, make payment thereof, and the amescured hereby, together with the obligations described in paragraphs 6 and the debt secured by this trust deed, without waiver of any rights arising from with interest as aloresaid, the property hereinbefore described, as well as a bound for the payment of the obligation herein described, and all such no and the nonpayment thereof shall, at the option of the beneticiary, render a able and constitute a breach of this trust deed.	make payment of any taxes, assessments, insurance premiums, oviding beneficiary with funds with which to make such payment of any taxes, assessments, insurance premiums, oviding beneficiary with funds with which to make such payment so paid, with interest at the rate set forth in the note of this trust deed, shall be added to and become a part of a breach of any of the covenants hereof and for such payments, he granter, shall be bound to the same extent that they are rements shall be immediately due and payable without notice, it sums secured by this trust deed immediately due and pay-
6. To pay all costs, tees and expenses of this trust including the cost trustee incurred in connection with or in enforcing this obligation and trus 7. To appear in and defend any action or proceeding purporting to and in any suit, action or proceeding in which the beneficiary or trustee on or any suit or action related to this instrument, including but not limited to penses, including evidence of title and the beneficiary's or trustee's attorned from 1 in all cases shall be fixed by the trial court and in the event of an further agrees to pay such sum at the appellate court shall adjudge reasonable 1 is mutually agreed that: 8. In the event that any portion or all of the account shall he had the court shall adjudge to the state of the court shall adjudge reasonable.	iffect the security rights or powers of beneficiary or trustee; y appear, including any suit for the foreclosure of this deed of its validity and/or enforceability, to pay all costs and expy fees; the amount of attorney fees mentioned in this parappeal from any judgment or decree of the trial court, grantor as the beneficiary's or trustee's attorney fees on such appeal.
8. In the event that any portion or all of the property shall be take ticiary shall have the right, if it so elects, to require that all or any portion of the state of the st	of the momes payable as compensation for such taking
NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the trustee hereunder must be either an attorney, or savings and loan association authorized to do business under the lews of Gregon or the property of this sizte, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or branches; the United States or any a WARNING: 12 USC 1701]-3 regulates and may prohibit exercise of this option. "The publisher suggests that such an agreement address the issue of obtaining beneficial."	who is an active member of the Orogon State Bar, a bank, trust company United States, a title insurance company authorized to insure title to resi gency thereof, or an escrew agent licensed under ORS 636.505 to 696.585.

which are in excess of the amount 'equificet to 'got' ill resoluble texts, "responses and atternay's been recensurily paid or incurred by transfer in such proceedings, shall be paid to be medicary and applied by it is a presentable costs and exponses and atternay's fees, both ness accured hereby late courts, necessarily paid or incurred by breatificary that any resonable costs and exponses and atternay's fees, both ness accured hereby late courts, necessary is a few one papers, it is also not activate and vectored and exponses and atternay's fees, both ness accured hereby lates and the independent of the lates and resonation of the lates and resonation of the deel and the indebtoness, trustee cares of that reconvergences, for cancellation), without attended to latest and presented on the latest and resonation of the hereby and the indebtoness, trustee for exposit of the property. The application of the property is a property is a property in the property of th for the cost of any insurance coverage purchased by beneficiery, which cost may be added to grantor's contract or loan balance. If it is so added, the interest rate on the underlying contract or loan will apply to it. The effective date of coverage may be the date grantor's prior coverage lapsed or the date grantor failed to provide proof of coverage. The coverage beneficiary purchases may be considerably more expensive than insurance grantor might otherwise obtain alone and may not satisfy any need for property damage coverage or any mandatory liability insurance re-Obtain alone and may not satisfy any need for property damage coverage of any mandatory modify in quirements imposed by applicable law.

The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are:

(a)* primarily for grantor's personal, family or household purposes (see Important Notice below),

(E)XHOLDER OF THE PROPERTY OF This deed applies to, inures to the baselit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, executors, personal representatives, successors and assigns. The term beneficiary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the contract secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein. secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein.

In construing this trust deed, it is understood that the granter, trustee and/or beneficiary may each be more than one person; that if the context so requires, the singular shall be taken to mean and include the plural, and that generally all grammatical changes shall be anade, assumed and implied to make the provisions hereof apply equally to corporations and to individuals.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the granter has executed this instrument the day and year first above written.

*IMPORTANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining out, whichever warming (a) or (b) is

not applicable; if warranty (a) is applicable and the beneficiary is a creditor * IMPORIANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining out, whichever warranty (a) or (b) is not applicable; if warranty (a) is applicable and the beneficiary is a creditor as such word is defined in the Truth-in-lending Act and Regulation Z, the beneficiary MUST comply with the Act and Regulation by making required disclosures; for this purpose use Stevens-clear Form No. 1319, or aquivalent, if compliance with the Act is not required, disregard this notice. Carolyn G. Walker STATE OF OREGON, County of Klamath This instrument was acknowledged before me on August 28". This instrument was acknowledged before me on ... OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC OFFICEN COMMISSION NO. A 034448 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 31, 1998

Notation Public for Oregon My commission expires 5/31/98 REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE (To be used only when obligations have been paid.) The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all indebtedness secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by the trust deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You hareby are directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of the trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all evidences of indebtedness secured by the trust deed (which are delivered to you herewith the trust deed) and to reconvey, without warranty, to the parties designated by the terms of the trust deed the estate now DATED Do not lose or destroy this Trust Dead OR THE NOTE which it secures.

Both must be delivered to the tructor for cancellation before reconveyunce will be made. 1-1-50 Beneficiary

EXHIBIT "A"

The down payment on your home mortgage leau was made possible through the issuance of a grant by The Klamath Tribes Housing Authority. Potential repayment of the Grant would not be imposed until you resell the residence. No repayment will be imposed if you own your home for more that ten years. There will be no interest charged on the Loan.

PROMISSORY NOTE

This Note is made this 28th day of August, 1997, and is incorporated into and shall be deemed to amend and supplement the Mortgage Deed of Trust or Security Deed ("Security Instrument") of the same date given by the undersigned ("Borrower") to secure Borrower's Note ("Note") to Klamath Tribes Housing Auth ("Property Address").

5169 Summers Lane, Klamath Falls, Oregon 97603

Herein referred to as the "Property".

In return for a Grant that I have received (the "Grant"), I promise to pay U.S. Forty Thousand Dollars and no/100's (this amount is called "Principal") to the order of the Lender. The Lender is The Klamath Tribes Housing Authority organized and existing under the Klamath Tribal Code Section 12.01. The Lender's address is 905 Main Street, suite 613, Klamath Falls, OR 97601, The Lender or anyone who takes this Note by transfer and who is entitled to receive payments under this Note is called the "Note Holder".

In addition to the covenants and agreements made in the security instrument, Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree to the following:

PAYMENT

The entire amount owing according to the below schedule shall be due and payable in the event and on such date that all or part of the property is sold or otherwise transferred by Borrower to a purchaser or other transferce.

FORGIVENESS

Provided that Borrower complies with the terms of the Subordinate Security Instrument (described below) and the property is not sold or otherwise transferred, the amounts due and payable under this note shall not become due and payable, but shall be forgiven as follows:

The principal amount of the Loan shall be reduced by a percentage of the original principal balance of the Loan for each year of the Loan according to the following:

PERCENTAGE OF ORIGINAL LOAN	YEAR
2%	11.711
3%	ĵ
5%	4
7%	A
8%	•
9%	6
12%	7
15%	9
18%	Ö
21%	10

Such annual reductions shall take effect in arrears on the anniversary date of the Loan. The amount of the Loan due and payable at any time shall be determined after any deduction from the principal amount of the Loan.

RIGHT TO PREPAY

Borrower has the right to prepay the principal amount of this Note.

GIVING OF NOTICES

Unless applicable law requires a different method, any notice that must be given to me under this Note will be given by delivering it or by mailing it by first class mail to me at the property address above or at a different address if I give the Note Holder a notice of my different address.

Any notice that must be given to the Note Holder under this Note will be given by mailing it by first classs mail to the Note Holder at the address stated above or at a different address if I am givien a notice of that address.

OBLIGATIONS OF PERSON UNDER THIS NOTE

If more than one person signs this Note, each person is fully and personally obligated to keep all of the promises made in this Note, including the promise to pay the full amount owed. Any person who is a guarantor, surety or endorser of this Note, is also obligated to do these things. Any person who takes over these obligations, including the obligation of a guarantor, surety or endorser of this Note, is also obligated to keep all of the promises made in this Note. The Note Holder may enforce its rights under this Note against each person individually or against all of us together. This means that any one of us may be required to pay all of the amounts owed under this Note.

WAIVERS

I and any other person who has obligations under this Note waive the rights of presentment and notice of dishonor. "Presentment" means that the right to require the Note Holder to demand payment of amounts due. "Notice of Dishonor" means the right to require the Note Holder to give notice to other persons that amounts due have not been paid.

UNIFORM SECURED NOTE

This Note is a uniform instrument with limited variations in some jurisdictions. In addition to the protections given to the Note Holder under this Note, a Subordinate Mortgage, Deed of Trust, or Security Deed (the Subordinate Security Instrument), dated the same date as this Note, protects the Note Holder from possible losses which might result if I do not keep the promises which I make in the Note. The subordinate Security Instrument is and shall be subject and subordinate in all respects to the liens, terms, covenants, and co. ditions of the First Mortgage. The Subordinate Security Instrument describes how and under what conditions I may be required to make immediate payment in full of all amounts I owe under this Note.

ATTORNEY FEES

In the event that either party is required to obtain the services of an attorney for enforcement of the terms herein, the prevailing party shall be entitled to recovery of such attorney fees and other costs associated with such enforcement, including costs of litigation and including and appeals therefrom.

WITNESS THE HAND(S) OF THE UNDERSIGNED

Witness:

Page 2 of 2

All that portion of Lot 34, ELMWOOD PARK, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon, described as follows:

Beginning at a point on the Westerly line of Tract 34, Elmwood Park, which point is South along the Easterly boundary of Summers Lane a distance of 161.1 feet from the Northwest corner of said Lot 34; thence running South 89 degrees 46' East a distance of 187.5 feet to the Westerly line of parcel of land conveyed to Everett R. Dennis, et ux., by deed recorded on Page 76 of Volume 264, Deeds; thence South along said line a distance of 5 feet, more or less, to the Northwest corner of a parcel of land conveyed to Everett R. Dennis, et ux., by deed recorded on Page 296 of Volume 274 of Deeds; thence West along the North line of said parcel a distance of 30 feet; thence South along the West line of said parcel a distance of 90 feet to the Southerly line of said Lot 34; thence North 89 degrees 46' West along said South line a distance of 114.6 feet; thence North 54 degrees 01 1/2' West a distance of 53.0 feet to the Easterly line of Summers Lane; thence a distance of 64.1 feet, more or less, to the point of beginning.

CODE 41 MAP 3909-14BC TL 4400

STATE OF OREGON: CCUNTY OF KLAMATH:	SS.
-------------------------------------	-----

of <u>August</u> A.D., 19 97 at 1:42 o'clock <u>P. M., and duly recorded in Vol. M97</u> of <u>Morteages</u> on Page 28508	
of Mortrages on Page 28508	
Bernetha G. Letsch, County Clerk	
FEE \$30.00 By Katalum Ruse	